~ /	00 00	Attorney Docket No. 2254-000		
Form PTO-1594	-28-200	U.S. Department of Commerce		
		Patent and Trademark Office		
1 2 2 2 1				
$1/\sqrt{3}$ $0$ $0$ $0$ $0$ $0$ $0$ $0$ $0$ $0$ $0$	0265581	16TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a				
Please record the attached original document				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving		
, 6, ,		party(ies):		
Mayline Company, Inc.		Mayline Investments, Inc.		
		555 Skokie Blvd,. St. 366		
		Northbrook, IL 60062-2884		
[] Individual(s) [] Association		[] Individual(s) Citizenship		
[] General Partnership [] Ltd. Partnership	ership	[] Association		
[X] Corporation - State <u>Illinois</u>		[] General Partnership		
[] Other		[ ] Limited Liability		
		[X] Corporation-State <u>Illinois</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?	[] Other		
[X] Yes [ ] No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a		
[] Assignment [] Merger		domestic representative designation is attached: [		
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Na		] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate		
[ ] Other		document from Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []		
Execution Date: <u>12/20/1999</u>		Yes [x] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımber(s):			
A T 1 1 A 1' 4' N ()	1			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No. (s)		
		1,821,107		
		2,213,439		
Additional n	umbers attac	ched? [ ] Yes [X] No		
Tidditional III				
5. Name and address of party to whom	6.	11		
correspondence concerning document		registrations involved:		
should be mailed:	7.	. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)\$65.00		
	[x	[x] Enclosed		
Joseph J. Jochman		] Authorized to charge to deposit		
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, I	LLP 8.	. Deposit account number: 01.2000		
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100		(Attached duplicate copy of this page		
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202		if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature:		88		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the				
copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Da La	00/			
Barbara A. Johnson	WW U. J	pt/\(\sigma\sigma\)\(\sigm		
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature //	Date 🖁		
T-4-1	_1	Date 5000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Total number of pages including cover s	sneet, attachi	nments and document: 6		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK 01 FC: 8521 02 FC: 8522

REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0289

01/13/04 TUE 10:24 FAX 1 847 480 9393

NORTHBROOK MGMT.

→→→ MAYLINE SALES

**₫002** 

File Number 5273-454-1

C-212.3

9285/0073 52 001 Page 1 of 2000-01-21 12:13:03 Cook County Recorder



## State of Illinois Office of The Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MAYLINE COMPANY, INC. Incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois have been FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this

day of DECEMBER A.D. and of 1999 the Independence of the United States the two hundred and 24TH

Usse White

Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0290

L

NORTHBROOK MGMT.

→→→ MAYLINE SALES

**₫** 003

**Form BCA-10.30** 

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State

Department of Business Services

Springfield, IL 62756

Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

e filing fee for restated articles of \_nendment - \$100.00

http://www.sos.state.il.us

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

FILED

DEC 20 1999

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE 00052308

This space for use by Secretary of State

12-20-

Franchise Tax

Filing Feet \$25.00 **Penalty** 

Approved:

MAYLINE COMPANY, INC. CORPORATE NAME: (Note 1)

_			AR ALTERIOLISM C.
2	MANNEH	JE ADOPTION	OF AMENDMENT:

The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on \_ December 17 (Month & Day) 1.999 in the manner indicated below. ( "X" one box only)

By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the articles of incorporation and no directors have been elected:

By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having issued no shares

as of the time of adoption of this amendment; (Note 2)

By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issued but shareholder action not being required for the adoption of the amendment;

By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the amendment;

(Note 4) By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareholders having not

less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10;

(Note 2)

[X] By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the shareholders entitled to vote on this amendment.

(Note 5)

## TEXT OF AMENDMENT:

When amendment effects a name change, insent the new corporate name below. Use Page 2 for all other amendments.

Article I: The name of the corporation is:

Mayline Investments, Inc.

00052508

(NEW NAME)

**EXPEDITED** 

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

DEC 20 1999

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0291

TUE 10:25 FAX 1 847 480 9393

JAN-13-04

17:52

NORTHBROOK MGMT'.

>>> MAYLINE SALES

**3**004

## **Text of Amendment**

(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there Is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

00052808



Page 2

/13/04 TUE 10:26 FAX 1 8	47 480 9393	NORTHBR	OOK MGMT. →→→	MAYLINE SALES	æ
The manner, if not set forth or a reduction of the numb provided for or effected by					hares, class,
•		-	-		
				to the execute of	naid ir
(a) The manner, if not set capital (Paid-in capital repactors) is as follows: (If	places the terms	Stated Capital	SING LANG-ILL ORINING STICK	s equal to the total of	these
		•.			
				•	
(b) The amount of paid-in c to the total of these accoun	≃apital (Paid-in Ca nts) as changed	apital replaces to by this amendm	ne terms Stated Capital and nent is as follows: (If not ap	Paid-in Surplus and in plicable, insert "No ch	s equa
				• .	•
			<b>Before</b> Amendment	After Amendment	
	Pald-ir	n Capital	· \$	\$	
The understaned corporation has	s caused this stat	tement to be sig	etures must be in BLACK ned by its duly authorized o		affirm
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that	s caused this stat	tement to be sig herein are true.	ned by its duly authorized or	flicers, each of whom :	aftirm
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that  Dated Decamber 17	s caused this stated	tement to be sig	mayLINE COMPANY,	flicers, each of whom	
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that  Dated December 17  Altested by Signature of States	s caused this stated the facts stated  ay)  Author  Assistant	tement to be signered true.  1999 (Year)	MAYLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Company)  (by  (Gignature of Presignature)	INC.  Inc.	eution,
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that  Dated December 17  attested by (Nonth December 1)  (Signature of Secretary Michael E. Groger	s caused this stated the facts stated  ay)  Author  Assistant	tement to be signered herein are true.  1999 (Year)  Secretary)  nt Secretary	MAYTLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Company)  (Eignature of Prasi, John W. Jzag, Chr.	flicers, each of whom a INC.	eution,
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that under penalties of perjury, that December 17  attested by (Signature of Secretary (Type or Profile of Profile o	the facts stated  The facts st	tement to be signered are true.  1999 (Year)  Secretary)  at Secretary	MAYTLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Chips  by  (Signature of Presignation of Pre	INC.  Jation at date of execution of the Both Name and Title)	cution) n) pard
The undersigned corporation has under penalities of perjury, that  Dated Decamber 17  Afficial Edition of Section (Type or Principle)	the facts stated  The facts stated  Assistant  The facts stated  Assistant  The facts stated  The fact	tement to be signered are true.  1999 (Year)  Secretary)  at Secretary	MAYTLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Chips  by  (Signature of Presignation of Pre	INC.  Jation at date of execution of the Both Name and Title)	cution, n) pard
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that under penalties of perjury, that December 17  attested by (Signature of Secretary (Type or Profile of Profile o	the facts stated  The facts st	tement to be signered are true.  1999 (Year)  Secretary)  at Secretary  10.10 by the Inc.  OR	MAYLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Company)  (Eignature of Presidual Company)  (Fignature of Presidual Company)  (Type or Print Componators, the incorporators	INC.  Jation at date of execution of the Both Name and Tide)  Its must sign below, a strict of the Both Name and Tide.	nd typ
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that under penalties of perjury, that Dated December 17  attested by (Signature of Secretary of Signature of Secretary of Property of Prop	the facts stated  ay)  Municipal Assistant	tement to be signered are true.  1999 (Year)  T Secretary)  at Secretary  tile)  10.10 by the income of the secretary  OR  resuant to Sectioned by the board	MAYLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Company)  (Eignature of Prasignature of Prasi	INC.  Inc.	nd typ
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that Dated December 17  attested by Signature of Secretary (Signature of Secretary Michael E. Gror (Type or Print name and title.)  If amendment is authorized pure or print name and title.  If amendment is authorized by directors or such directors as not the undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms.	the facts stated  The facts st	tement to be signered are true.  1999 (Year)  Secretary)  It Secretary  10.10 by the income OR  Suant to Section and by the board  of perjury, that the	MAYLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Company)  (Eignature of Prasignature of Prasi	INC.  Inc.	nd typ
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that under penalties of perjury, that Dated December 17  attested by Signature of Secretary (Signature of Secretary (Type or Professional Control of Professional	the facts stated  The facts st	tement to be signered are true.  1999 (Year)  T Secretary)  at Secretary  tile)  10.10 by the income of the secretary  OR  resuant to Sectioned by the board	MAYLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Company)  (Eignature of Prasignature of Prasi	INC.  Inc.	nd typ
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that Dated December 17  attested by Signature of Secretary (Signature of Secretary Michael E. Gror (Type or Print name and title.)  If amendment is authorized pure or print name and title.  If amendment is authorized by directors or such directors as not the undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms.	the facts stated  The facts st	tement to be signered are true.  1999 (Year)  Secretary)  It Secretary  10.10 by the income OR  Suant to Section and by the board  of perjury, that the	MAYLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Company)  (Eignature of Prasignature of Prasi	INC.  Inc.	nd typ
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that Dated December 17  attested by Signature of Secretary (Signature of Secretary Michael E. Gror (Type or Print name and title.)  If amendment is authorized pure or print name and title.  If amendment is authorized by directors or such directors as not the undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms.	the facts stated  The facts st	tement to be signered are true.  1999 (Year)  Secretary)  It Secretary  10.10 by the income OR  Suant to Section and by the board  of perjury, that the	MAYLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Company)  (Eignature of Prasignature of Prasi	INC.  Inc.	nd typ
The undersigned corporation has under penalties of perjury, that Dated December 17  attested by Signature of Secretary (Signature of Secretary Michael E. Gror (Type or Print name and title.)  If amendment is authorized pure or print name and title.  If amendment is authorized by directors or such directors as not the undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms, undersigned affirms.	the facts stated  The facts st	tement to be signered are true.  1999 (Year)  Secretary)  It Secretary  10.10 by the income OR  Suant to Section and by the board  of perjury, that the	MAYLINE COMPANY,  (Exact Name of Company)  (Eignature of Prasignature of Prasi	INC.  Inc.	nd typ

920-457-7388

T-119 P.013/014 F-046

17:52

FROM-Mayline Company

JAN-13-04

00052398

JAN-13-04 17:52 FROM-Mayline Company

01/13/04 TUE 10:26 FAX 1 847 480 9393

920-457-7388

NORTHBROOK MGMT.

T-118 P.014/014 F-046

→→→ MAYLINE SALES

**2006** 

STATE OF ILLINOIS Office of the Secretary of State I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy, consisting of Line pages, as taken from the original on file in this office.

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

[XP. FEES <u>25.00</u> COPY - CERT. 10.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEC 2 1 1999

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0294

**RECORDED: 01/23/2004**